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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2011

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PRESS NOTE

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (1), 2011

The following are the lists, in order of merit, in respect of 356 (272 *Men + 84 "Women) candidates who have
finally qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (1)-2011 conducted by the
Union Public Service Commission and interviews held by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for
admission to the (i) *Officers’ Training Academy, Chennai for 95th Short Service Commission Course (for Men) and (ii)
AOfficers’ Training Academy, Chennai 9™ Short Service Commission Women (Non-Technical) Course, commencing in
April, 2012. The list of 95" Short Service Commission Course (for Men) also includes the names of the candidates who
were recommended earlier on the basis of the result of the same examination for admission to the Indian Military
Academy, Dehradun, Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and Air Force Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training
Course(s).

1. The number of vacancies as intimated by the Government, for (i) 95™ Short Service Commission Course (for
Men) is 175 and for (ii) 9" Short Service Commission Women (Non-Technical) Course is 25.

3. The result of Medical Examination of candidates has not been taken into account in preparing the merit list. The
candidature of all the candidates is Provisional. Verification of date of birth and Educational Qualification of these
candidates will be done by Army HQ.

4, Candidates can also obtain information regarding this result by accessing to UPSC web-site
http://www.upsc.gov.in . However, marks of the candidates will be available within 15 days from the date of
declaration of final result on Commission’s web-site and will be available for 60 days.

5. Union Public Service Commission have a Facilitation Counter near Examination Hall Building in its Campus.
Candidates may obtain any information/clarification regarding their examination on working days between 10.00 AM to
5.00 PM, in person or over telephone No. 011-23385271, 011-23381125 and 011-23098543 from this Counter.
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OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (MEN)

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
1 093656 PATIL VIVEK GOVIND
2 049686 DHARAMPAL SINGH
3 076268 ANUBHAYV SINGH
4 058737 SWAROOP SINGH SHEKHAWAT
5 084737 SONU MAHESH
6 029990 RANJEEV DHANKHAR
7 081469 KOILKAR ANISH SHAM
8 094105 KUSHAL A JOLAPARA
9 081162 ARJUN SUDHAKARAN
10 055642 R PREETHAM KUMAR
11 080812 ASHISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY
12 080778 KARTIKEYA MISHRA
13 084038 VISHAL KOTTAKALATHIL
14 033222 RAHUL SREEKUMAR
15 019432 NAIR RITESH VIPIN
16 019038 BHARAT PANDEY
17 083979 RAJUL SINGH
18 069035 ABHINAV KUMAR ACHARYA
19 022162 VANKURI MANOHAR REDDY
20 033096 RITASH SUDAN
21 028256 AKASH SHARMA
22 096022 SUDEEP A
23 059221 SUSHANE PURI
24 066974 RAVI SAHARAN
25 072835 VIKASH SINGH
26 039356 NAVDEEP SKHARA
27 079280 YASH GUPTA
28 019730 R GANESH
29 018894 ADITYA KUMAR
30 047108 MAANASNARLA
31 002723 ARIJT ACHARYA
32 089872 SURANJAN MAJI
33 085422 VINAYAK
34 029660 CHANDAN KUMAR
35 086345 ADITYA JAIN
36 091450 ABHIK GUPTA
37 017525 ABHINAV THAKUR
38 013025 CIBY VARGHESE MULAVARIKAL
39 002429 YASH VIVEK KHADILKAR
40 012144 JOHNSON SHARMA SHAMURAILATPAM
41 053029 KAMLESH KUMAR
42 067745 ABHINAYV BALUNI
43 042645 VISHVADEEP
44 030132 VIKRAM DUTT
45 063074 YASH YADAV
46 087503 NAVEEN KUMAR
47 017224 MANENDER YADAV
48 093565 BALMUKUND
49 005801 ARAVIND J

50 082714 ANUJVATS
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S.NO.
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ROLL NO

070188
095540
051202
016151
010828
053079
075320
032707
065992
088724
000275
000985
053883
054476
017082
045048
019198
010643
027185
033346
021649
069764
036141
045519
075098
014626
032722
053106
017210
023534
046954
089303
102279
090995
032119
100025
044310
013116
032184
003245
026450
002515
049222
048005
073987
027514
028169
026485
047512
036869

NAME

ANKIT SHARMA

ADITYA TANWAR

LOHRII VALIO

PRASHANT NEGI

MAHESH SINGH BISHT
OM PRABHAT SHARMA

I NITHUN CHAKRAVARTHI
RAJA KHURSHEED TAHIR
MUKUL RAJVARDHAN
ANAND NAIR

SHEVDE ROHIT SURENDRA
SAMEER M CHAVAN
BISWADEEP DAS
HARMANAT SINGH

NAVIN KUMAR

GAURAV VASHISTHA
VIKASH KUMAR DUBEY
ANURAG TYAGI

DEEPAK JOSHI

B KIRAN KUMAR
HARSIMRAN SINGH
RAGHAV SHANDILYA
AKSHAY PREMKANT THAPAN
VISHAL GOSWAMI
SOORAJSB

SIDDHARTHA DANGWAL
BHAVITAVYA SINGH JAMWAL
KSHITIZ KAUSHIK
RANVEER SINGH SENGAR
KUNAL KUMAR
BIKRAMADITYA BARUAH
SALIL GOYAL
BHARTENDU KUMAR
ROHIT RAINA

SHIV SAGAR SINGH
PRANJAL SARAN

NITIN PANDEY

KUMAR RAVI KABILA
SGLORY KOM

RISHABH GHAGHAT
AVINASH YADAV
JAYANT KUMAR DUBEY
ATUL VASHISHTHA

K SOLACE ZEVEI VAINA
AARYAN

ASHISH CHAUHAN
SORING LUIKHAM
DIGANTHR

JYOTSAN SOLANKI
SHENDOKAR NILESH SUDESH
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080588
032295
029353
071527
086406
014596
036814
081878
025150
022786
075183
080958
022907
077580
021094
019158
069869
010297
072992
004932
033343
025171
036917
014374
008306
045836
029011
019159
020065
040214
053625
002121
008403
094273
089349
079605
054789
008152
028490
053325
031408
051270
034169
050160
060712
047185
085200
056763
091540
028321

NAME

ADARSH NAIRM

ANOOP SINGH TOMAR
APOORV SINGHAL
PANNYIM KONYAK

ANKIT GUPTA

PUNEET MPHO KUMAR
GAUTAM SHARMA
BALWANT SINGH
HARMANDEEP SINGH KANG
HARGOVIND SINGH
GAURAV HARITWAL
KADAM RISHIKESH RAJEEV
AVDESH DUBEY
GAJENDRA PAL SINGH
KARAN MADHUKAR KADAM
ANUJGULATI

BORAWAKE APOORV SUHAS
SONU KUMAR TIWARI
PAWAN SINGH RATHORE
THIMMAIAH BC

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
M BHARATH CHANDRA
VISHNU PILLAI

RISHI DWIVEDI
SAMANVAY VARMA
GODSE ARJUN ASHOK
NITESH SHARMA

JAY PRAKASH SAHU
FABIAN SEBASTIAN
PRADEEP SINGH SAJWAN
VIKRAM V

SOMBIR

KRISHAN KANT ISSAR
SANDEEP SINGH BEDI
DESHMUKH AMOGH SANJAY
LALIT SINGH BISHT
PRANAY TIWARI
SIDHARTH PATIAL

AMIT KUMAR RANA

ISHAN GHALE

B VENU GOPAL
PRIYAVRAT SINGH
ANKUSH PATHANIA

K SENTHIL KUMAR
SUPRATIK SAMAL

RAJAT THAPLIYAL
JADHAV SMIT MADHUKAR
VEIKHO VICTOR
ABHISHEK SINGH

UDAI CHAND
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OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (MEN)

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
151 096188 SANTOSH SINGH
152 035828 ANURAG SHARMA
153 050287 P PRUDHVI RAJU
154 010084 VIVEK SINGH
155 038214 SANDEEP
156 079517 SANJAY KUMAR SAHOO
157 014167 ASHVINI KUMAR
158 094474 ISAAC ROBINSON G
159 052221 CHINGANGBAM KRISHNACHANDRA
160 057434 SKALYAN
161 075813 GAURAV RAWAT
162 024791 ROHIT TOKAS
163 051351 MOHAMMED SAHANAWAZ HUSSAIN
164 040982 RAHUL SINGH
165 077540 SHAILENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH
166 056720 PRASHANT KUMAR LATHAR
167 082429 ARUN KALIA
168 080798 ARUN K MURTHY
169 039242 GARISH BHARTI
170 079122 ARJUN DAHIYA
171 098775 YANGALADASU RAJESH
172 039063 RAMANDEEP SINGH
173 081840 MIHIR ATULBHAI PATEL
174 068552 GHAWADE SHRIKANT SHYAMSUNDAR
175 074272 ADITYA SINGH SENGAR
176 014699 GAURAV BHUSHAN BHATI
177 060599 ANKIT
178 088690 SAMARJIT SINGH
179 034927 MAYANK YADAV
180 092127 MAYANK AGARWAL
181 024075 ANKUR RANA
182 000497 RISHAB JAIN N
183 072024 ARJUN SINGH JARIAL
184 023601 KARAN KAPOOR
185 102905 SAMAR SENGAR
186 059695 HONEY SINGH
187 020824 AKHAND PRATAP
188 000731 MOHIT MONGA
189 013724 ANKUSH KHUNGA
190 010320 YASHOVARDHAN K JBHKATE
191 075551 CHETAN G
192 083790 KUSHLESH KELE
193 004016 UMESH RANDHAR
194 061831 TSEWANG DORJAY
195 002122 JOY SARKAR
196 047523 SHANKAR LAL SHESHMA
197 059102 HEMANT CHAWLA
198 084590 SUMEET BANA
199 041801 GAWASKAR PRANAYV GIRISH

200 061108 SHWETANK GAUR
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OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (MEN)

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
201 030604 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH NEGI
202 019574 DEVENDRA SINGH
203 092902 RAHUL SINGH
204 047260 RAVI JAIN
205 014405 TRILOK SINGH CHAUHAN
206 011762 SUNIL KUMAR BEHERA
207 050622 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR
208 044470 ABHIMANYU MOR
209 033474 SACHIN SHARMA
210 078596 K RANJTH
211 041702 JAIVEER YADAV
212 084194 MANISH PATHAK
213 026547 VIKRAM SINGH THAKUR
214 028635 GAURAV PRATAP
215 046742 ASWIND S
216 038849 SANI KUMAR SINGH
217 019563 ASHUTOSH PANDEY
218 037086 ANSHUL SHARMA
219 012788 ANURAG SINGH
220 024153 ABHISHEK RAWAT
221 096500 DHRUV VERMA
222 029591 SATYAPAL SINGH BHATI
223 005028 SAURAYV DEO
224 036490 B JAGADISH CHANDER
225 086900 RAHUL GOSWAMI
226 065142 SAURAYV BHATLA
227 069127 JOY PRAKASH SINGH
228 012874 SHEELENDRA
229 003668 AKASH MOR
230 036985 VICKY BHATTI
231 006194 ANIRUDH SBHOITE
232 084262 PEDNEKAR SHRIMAAN DNYANESHWAR
233 022566 DEVASH HOJAI
234 043843 AJEESH KUMAR
235 076516 BIJIN PAUL
236 034509 PAWAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
237 036916 SAURAV RANA
238 087357 NIHIT PARNAMI
239 040006 LAV SINGH
240 004962 RAVI DOGRA
241 075491 RAVI SHANKAR RAI
242 024865 ROHIT SHARMA
243 029113 GEORGE JOSEPH
244 055044 KUNAL BHAGAT
245 035769 RAHUL SINGH
246 094021 AVINASH NEHRA
247 053981 KHAKARE NIRANJAN ASHOK
248 064755 ROBINSON RAMCHHUANMAWIA
249 002792 NAVEEN SINGH KUNWAR

250 080947 ARUN CHALOTRA
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ROLL NO

042480
008773
085104
006137
002108
003921
037577
032358
058358
017062
019799
002079
043739
048038
019945
019937
018421
091694
016283
046572
059331
004023

NAME

BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH
RAJAT VATS

PRATEEK SHARMA
SHIVPRATAP SINGH RANDHAWA
SHAILESH KRISHNA
APOORV WALIA

KUNAL SHARMA

RAHUL DEEP

VIKRANT YADAV
ABHISHEK TYAGI
PARVEEN KHATRI

ANKIT YADAV

P KARTIK MUTHUKUMAR
SUMIT CHANDRA

DHRUV VAID

KARAN CHHIKARA
ANUJLIMBU

ADITYA PAL

SERAM NIMOL SINGH
ANURAG LAL

SUMIT SHARMA

PARTHA SARATHI SHARMA
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OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (WOMEN)

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
1 032701 RUBBY KHARWAL
2 093585 SEEMA NAYAL
3 093963 KANCHAN DHARNIA
4 009453 KANIKA MATHUR
5 102005 TVISHA SHUKLA
6 079516 SANGHMITRA JAIN
7 043247 RADHIKA JAGGI
8 008670 PRIYA NAIR
9 080738 SHIPRA WALIA
10 026646 SHIVANI THAPA
11 032776 JYOTI SHARMA
12 047673 DEEPIKA SHARMA
13 072606 PRASAD MADHURI NARASIMHA
14 005741 MINI M
15 069769 SHELLY SOOD
16 020276 SANYA MINHAS
17 026359 EKTA NAYAK
18 046198 AMANDEEP KAUR
19 101832 KALPANA CHANDEL
20 030482 YADAV SANDHYA DEVI
21 076226 ANJU
22 003025 SAPAM RIYA
23 034074 MANISHA SHARMA
24 080815 ANUPAMA SHUKLA
25 068550 DEEPIKA RATHORE
26 085639 SAKSHI TIWARI
27 051081 NISHA CHAUDHARY
28 059995 KOMAL BHURIA
29 017437 NIVEDITA
30 036004 PRIYANKA VERMA
31 033271 PRIYA THAKUR
32 021394 SWATI SINGH PARMAR
33 070797 SUSAN VARGHESE
34 083684 ANJALI KESARWANI
35 027494 THEJASWINI V
36 082984 SURYA SASIDHARAN
37 074126 NEHA VIJAY
38 006938 MEGHA SHARMA
39 002963 RADHIKA SINGH
40 012762 NIDHI CHAUDHARY
41 015399 RANJIT KOUR
42 020505 JYOTSNA BHATT
43 004591 MEHAK HUNDAL
44 074116 NIVEDITA PRAKASHAM UNNAMATLA
45 078433 PGAYATHRI
46 021052 NAMITA SHARMA
47 079260 DEEPTI
48 063436 NITIKA GOGNA
49 008567 RAVNEET KAUR

50 006625 GURSHEEN DHILLON
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OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (WOMEN)

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
51 045980 ACHAN NIHARIKA
52 009150 PALLAVI
53 080796 KANISHKA SHARMA
54 085799 YESHU SINGH
55 102765 A HEMA SAI PRIYA
56 006538 PUSHPA RAYAMAUJHI
57 061717 ISHA THAKUR
58 085077 JYOTI VARIER
59 066094 MONIKA GUSAIN
60 070777 SHWETA MALIK
61 057457 KOMAL RATHORE
62 000041 NIDHI HANDA
63 018992 SONIA
64 072194 JAY A DAHEL
65 024526 LAMA SHEFALI RANBIR
66 002360 NEERAJKHOKHAR
67 048749 RASHI DUTTA
68 037533 NEELAM DHIMAN
69 005860 SAIDURGA K P
70 054725 SUCHI BANSAL
71 000406 KHOBARE PRIYANKA PRAKASH
72 072876 SWAPNIL DIXIT
73 025272 ANAHEETA PARIHAR
74 000114 DEEPTI RAWAT
75 033930 MEENAKSHI DHIMAN
76 020226 CHITRA PILLAI
77 016558 RASHMI SINGH RAWAT
78 021581 AANCHAL GROVER
79 075926 GANA MUTHANNA
80 035731 SHWETA TIWARI
81 004029 ASMITA CHHETRI
82 050762 TEJAL VIJAY PARASHARE
83 026790 KALIKA PUN
84 086477 NIROSHA M C
CONCLUDED
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NEW DELHI - 110069 - 22nd February, 2012 / Phalguna 3, SAKA 1933.
Disclaimer

The contents of this result are informatory in nature. Candidates are advised to refer to the
notice published in 'Employment News'



